September 4, 2013

Chrysler Group LLC August Production

Car Models August August Cal. Year Cal. Year
by Producing Country 2013 2012 2013 2012
200 9,113 13,523 85,137 94,298
200 Convertible/Lancia Flavia Cabrio 252 2,203 4,027 10,497
Avenger 7,862 10,457 77173 71,368
Dart 9,093 10,097 58,845 22,890
Viper 162 0 1,030 48
Total Cars - U.S. 26,482 36,280 226,212 199,101
Chrysler 300/Lancia Thema 6,260 8,891 48,920 62,455
Dodge Challenger 4,771 4,704 38,484 31,901
Dodge Charger 10,833 8,936 72,715 63,432
Total Cars-Canada 21,864 22,531 160,119 157,788
Fiat 500 Sedan 4,466 6,730 32,734 48,778
Fiat 500 Convertible 641 944 8,039 7,944
Total Cars-Mexico 5,107 7,674 40,773 56,722
Grand Total - Cars 53,453 66,485 427,104 413,611

(more)



Truck / Jeep Summary
by Producing Country
Dodge Durango

Ram Pickup

Compass

Grand Cherokee
Cherokee / Liberty
Wrangler

Wrangler - Unlimited
Patriot

Total Trucks - U.S.

Chrysler Town & Country/Lancia Grand Voyaget
Dodge Grand Caravan

Ram Cargo Van

VW Routan

Total Trucks-Canada

Ram Pickup - Heavy Duty
Dodge Journey/Fiat Fremont
Ram Pickup - Light Duty
Ram Promaster Van

Total Trucks-Mexico

Grand Total - Trucks

Grand Total - Vehicles

August August
2013 2012
5,716 5,257

28,551 25,038

11,911 5,918

21,668 19,447
6,341 5,776
5,460 5,859

15,229 11,623
9,574 4,748

104,450 83,666

12,910 14,402
16,312 21,104
979 932
245 0
30,446 36,438

8,979 17,701
16,922 13,098

2,069 2,716
1,699 0
29,669 33,515
164,565 153,619
218,018 220,104

HHH#

Cal. Year
2013
46,612
186,743

88,283
172,032
9,430
47,429
101,113
68,711
720,353

87,309
110,236
6,352
1,495
205,392

96,668

122,894
21,431
2,625
243,618

1,169,363

1,596,467

Cal. Year
2012
32,833
158,076

75,447
163,748
78,695
51,131
81,659
64,919
706,508

84,077
131,723
7,476
8,662
231,938

104,315
124,093
19,340
0
247,748

1,186,194

1,599,805






