

Chrysler Group LLC August Production

<u>Car Models by Producing Country</u>	August <u>2013</u>	August <u>2012</u>	Cal. Year <u>2013</u>	Cal. Year <u>2012</u>
200	9,113	13,523	85,137	94,298
200 Convertible/Lancia Flavia Cabrio	252	2,203	4,027	10,497
Avenger	7,862	10,457	77,173	71,368
Dart	9,093	10,097	58,845	22,890
Viper	<u>162</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>1,030</u>	<u>48</u>
Total Cars - U.S.	26,482	36,280	226,212	199,101
Chrysler 300/Lancia Thema	6,260	8,891	48,920	62,455
Dodge Challenger	4,771	4,704	38,484	31,901
Dodge Charger	<u>10,833</u>	<u>8,936</u>	<u>72,715</u>	<u>63,432</u>
Total Cars-Canada	21,864	22,531	160,119	157,788
Fiat 500 Sedan	4,466	6,730	32,734	48,778
Fiat 500 Convertible	<u>641</u>	<u>944</u>	<u>8,039</u>	<u>7,944</u>
Total Cars-Mexico	5,107	7,674	40,773	56,722
Grand Total - Cars	53,453	66,485	427,104	413,611

(more)

Truck / Jeep Summary by Producing Country	August	August	Cal. Year	Cal. Year
	2013	2012	2013	2012
Dodge Durango	5,716	5,257	46,612	32,833
Ram Pickup	28,551	25,038	186,743	158,076
Compass	11,911	5,918	88,283	75,447
Grand Cherokee	21,668	19,447	172,032	163,748
Cherokee / Liberty	6,341	5,776	9,430	78,695
Wrangler	5,460	5,859	47,429	51,131
Wrangler - Unlimited	15,229	11,623	101,113	81,659
Patriot	<u>9,574</u>	<u>4,748</u>	<u>68,711</u>	<u>64,919</u>
Total Trucks - U.S.	104,450	83,666	720,353	706,508
Chrysler Town & Country/Lancia Grand Voyager	12,910	14,402	87,309	84,077
Dodge Grand Caravan	16,312	21,104	110,236	131,723
Ram Cargo Van	979	932	6,352	7,476
VW Routan	<u>245</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>1,495</u>	<u>8,662</u>
Total Trucks-Canada	30,446	36,438	205,392	231,938
Ram Pickup - Heavy Duty	8,979	17,701	96,668	104,315
Dodge Journey/Fiat Fremont	16,922	13,098	122,894	124,093
Ram Pickup - Light Duty	2,069	2,716	21,431	19,340
Ram Promaster Van	<u>1,699</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>2,625</u>	<u>0</u>
Total Trucks-Mexico	29,669	33,515	243,618	247,748
Grand Total - Trucks	164,565	153,619	1,169,363	1,186,194
Grand Total - Vehicles	218,018	220,104	1,596,467	1,599,805

###

